Centerville City Council Work Session Meeting June 21, 2010

TIME:

7:30 P.M.

PLACE:

Centerville Municipal Building

Mayor C. Mark Kingseed

Deputy Mayor

Doug Cline John Beals

Council Members

Brook Compton Paul Gresham Belinda Kenley James Singer

Clerk of Council Debra James City Manager Gregory Horn Finance Director Steven Hinshaw Public Works Director Rob James City Engineer Doug Spitler

Assistant City Engineer John Sliemers

City Planner Steven Feverston

Assistant to the City Manager Jennifer Wilder

Economic Development Administrator Nathan Cahall

Municipal Attorney Scott Liberman

Resident Phil Whittaker

A color-coded map regarding Washington Township Fire Department's medic responses was distributed. Mr. Horn explained that Chief Gaul is willing to come to a future Work Session to discuss the staff change at the Washington Township Fire Station 41 located on Maple Street. A third medic unit has been added to the station. Mr. Horn reported that he had met with Chief Gaul and Deputy-Chief Neidhard to discuss the changes. Basically Fire Station 41 will cover the shift from 6:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. and medical calls on the weekends. Mr. Horn explained the different scenarios with regard to how the FD would respond during different times of day and how the three stations would work. Council is still interested in getting data from the Fire Department and have been told that it is still not available. Mr. Horn will follow-up and have Chief Gaul come to a Work Session.

Mr. Compton reported that the Committee to Study Independence interviewed several good candidates this evening before the Work Session. At the July Council Meeting they will be ready to make the announcement of who will be serving on the Committee.

Mr. Horn had lunch with Carol Kennard and Jesse Lightle. He reported that they were both encouraged for the possible funding of a North/South Bike Trail over I-675. Grant money may be available. Mrs. Kennard will put together a Request for Proposal.

Other discussion related to the delegation of duties for the Council Meeting to

follow.

Debra a. James
Clerk of Council